## **RESOLUTION 2022-29**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE FRUITA CITY COUNCIL ADOPTING CITY COUNCIL RULES OF PROCEDURE

WHEREAS, the City Council are elected at large by registered voters of the City,

**WHEREAS**, the Fruita Mayor and City Council sets policy, laws and long-term vision and goals,

**WHEREAS**, to perform their duties most efficiently and effectively the Mayor and City Council wishes to clarify its rules of procedure to conduct efficient City Council meetings, and

**WHEREAS,** in consultation with resources from the Colorado Municipal League, the City Attorney, and the City Manager, the City Council established Rules of Procedure.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRUITA, COLORADO, that the City Council adopt the City Council Rules of Procedure.

## PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE FRUITA CITY COUNCIL THIS 18<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER 2022.

Joel Kincaid, Mayor City of Fruita

ATTEST:

Margaret Sell, City Clerk